BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Submission of Its 2015 Renewable)	File No. EO-2016-0280
Energy Standard Compliance Report)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri)	
Operations Company's Submission of Its 2015)	File No. EO-2016-0281
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	

ERRATA TO RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE REPORT AND REQUEST FOR WAIVER

COME NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (collectively the "Company") and for its Errata to Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report and Request for Waiver ("Errata") states as follows:

1. The Company's Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report and Request for

Waiver ("Request for Waiver") was filed in the above-captioned dockets on April 15, 2016 and included an error that the Company wishes to correct with this Errata.

2. The preamble, paragraph 2, and the Wherefore paragraph of the Request for Waiver cites to "4 CSR 240-20.100(7)(A)1.I.(V)." However, the correct rule pursuant to which the Company requests a waiver is actually "4 CSR 240-20.100(8)(A)1.I.(V)."

WHEREFORE, the Company offers this Errata and requests the Missouri Public Service Commission to consider the previously-filed Request for Waiver as amended and corrected by the requested changes denoted above.

Is Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main – 19th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 4th day of May, 2016, to all parties of record.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner